In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of

tt:leelzsolvency (EngI:nd L I Q O 2

e s 208204 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

II i I lI

07/03/2023
COMPANIES HOUSE
ARG, .
ADE 160212023 = ygt
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

i
Company number ’Tlo_ré_‘?’?’—fi?l?

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full lAlban Homes Nominee Ltd

bold black capitals.

-

I Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) James David

Surname Robinson

I Liquidator’s address

Building name/number I Tong Hall

Street I Tong

r

Post town | West Yorkshire

County/Region |

ot [8[0[4] [0[RIR[

Country

I Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

I Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number I @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street I another liguidator.

Post town i

County/Region |

o [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

5 B T2lol2fs

—
[1-]

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986 '

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X T A

Signature date

il ol PBlolals

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Helen L Ki'by

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Comparymame Einn Associates

Address

Tong Hall

Post town

|
l[ Tong
|

West Yorkshire

County/Region

Country

|ox

Telephone

0113 287 9097

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

W—E ﬁ)—f‘l_l——l—o—[;ml— n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

(5

Statement as to affairs of
Alban Homes Nominee Ltd

——
onthe 3\ Januony 2022 being not more than 14 days prior to
the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of tnith

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Maeie Z"‘“ a—

Signed M /ZN“'i(Mv

. Dated JL-ot 7’3




Alban Homes Nominee Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 2\-04-2.3

A - Summary of Asse;s

Assets Book Value

£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature M/l AAMM Date ‘31-ol-23

NIL



Alban Homes Nominee Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at Q1. 0). 23

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabllities
Preferential Creditors:-
—— — e NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (fo carry forward) =~ =~ _NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders » NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
' _ _NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) _ . NiL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Santander BBL §0,000.00
HMRC Corp Tax 6,741.00
56,741.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’'s post 14 September 2003) (56,741.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors ~ (56,741.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
. ..1.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members _...(56,742.00)

Signature m VLK*(’SQM Date 3\.0‘-. 27



. 60'§10Z 487 08 Sdi ) g0 | ebed

5@3&.‘& § einjeuBs

65°IvL'9s Bupiejoy sopua
oo.oooucm.t. ) NVS 1Qg ‘pojpeig '18esiS UOSION 6 . Jepuejueg 00SO
69'LvL9 US| 6X4d ‘pseameN St3 10 - JUNH 00HO
3 8S84ppY aweN Aoy

siojpes) Auedwo) - g

P11 92UIWON S3WOH ueqly
S2)R100SSY UUj4




60'SL0Z 49A TOS Sdi

¢ jo g ebed
N

5 Qmod»ﬁ\ § einjeud;s

000

Bujjjelog se|uz 0

8S3ppY

sweN Koy

SI0}pal) JoWNSUO0Y) - S103pal) Auedwo) - zg9
P11 99UIWION S3WOH ueqiy
S9)Je120SSy uul4




0102 48N 0S Sdi | jo | abed

i : Buyjieyoy sapyu3 AseuipsQ L

00’4 00'L b . 00’1 Areuips0 U0 $AQ ‘SJYSHOA IS8 ‘Buo] ‘lleH Buo ‘sejerdossy uui4 o/ lleSSNY SHeN N 00¥H
dn pajjeny aseysiad saseys anjep

Jwy [ejol dn pajies 3O ON jeuiwoN  adA) SSaIppy aweN Aoy

siapjoyaleys - D

P} 99UIWON S3WOH ueq|y
S9je120SSY Uuul4




